Dermott Special School District Regular Session May 23, 2022

The Dermott Special School District met in regular session on May 23, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. in the elementary cafeteria.

Call to Order – Stephanie Jones

Prayer – Lucan Hargraves

Establish a Quorum: Stephanie Jones, Lexa McMickle, Leroy Kennedy and Lucan Hargraves.

Board Minutes:

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Leroy Kennedy to approve the April 14, 2022 regular board minutes as presented. Passed 4-0

Superintendent's Report - Warrants & Balances

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Leroy Kennedy to approve the warrants and balances as presented. Passed 4-0

Ms. Britt arrived at 6:04

Reports were given by Mrs. Garner and Mrs. Ridgell.

New Business:

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Leroy Kennedy to approve the renewal of K-12 Culinary for the 2022-2023 school year. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Leroy Kennedy, second by Lexa McMickle to accept the resignation of Charlotte Mosby as Virtual Arkansas Lab Facilitator. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Leroy Kennedy to accept the resignation of Ruby Donaldson as $5^{th}/6^{th}$ grade Math teacher. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Leroy Kennedy, second by Lucan Hargraves to accept the resignation of Sarah Gustafson as K-12 Art teacher. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Leroy Kennedy, second by Lexa McMickle to accept the resignation of Brandon Bolden as K-12 Media Specialist. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Lexa McMickle, second by Leroy Kennedy to accept the resignation of Lauren Barnes as 2nd grade teacher. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Leroy Kennedy to hire Dasha Matthews as 5th/6th grade Science and Social Studies teacher. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Leroy Kennedy to hire Angelica Fickle as $5^{th}/6^{th}$ grade Math teacher. Passed 5-0

Motion made by Lucan Hargraves, second by Lexa McMickle to hire Michael Wolfe as assistant football coach. Passed 5-0

Stephanie Jones recused herself from voting on the next item.

Motion made by Leroy Kennedy, second by Lexa McMickle to approve Brandon Boatner as a volunteer coach. Passed 4-0

Motion made by Leroy Kennedy, second by Lexa McMickle to approve the special Education Statement of Intent, Agreement, and Assurances. Passed 5-0

Public comments were made.

Mr. Thrower arrived at the meeting at 6:34

Next school board meeting will be June 9, 2022 in the Elementary cafeteria.

Motion made by Stephanie Jones, second by Leroy Kennedy to adjourn. Passed 6-0

Adjourn - 7:03

President			
Secretary			